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The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following 

Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect, as they could 

not join their duties in the recently allocated place of posting vide the transfer 

order DE. 18.2(96)/E-V/2023/ 1 738-44 dated 08.11.2023: 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

SUB.:--NO VACANCY: RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF TRANSFERED 

GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN ALLOWED JOINING IN 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN 

No .DE. 18.2(96)/E-V/2023/(882-88 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2014018991 

2014030702 
2013274243 

2014182480 

21011226321 

2014035626 

2014028662 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2014169525 

2014073477 

2014168970 

11 2013075029 

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

NAME OF GUEST 
TEACHER 

SEEMA TYAGI 

SEEMA 
SARITA DEVI 

RACHNA YADAV 

RITU MITTAL 

RENU 

NEHA KAUSHIK 

VIJAY RANI 

NEERAJ 

ORDER 

NEERAJ 

NISHA SAURAN 

POST 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 
TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

TGT 

Dated: 9113 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

ID OF THE 
ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL 

2128008 

1104489 

1310468 

2026023 

1207116 

1002263 

1516073 

1618269 

1821025 

2026032 

1516073 

NAME OF THE 

SCHOOL 
ALLOCATED 
RANI JHANSI 

ROAD-SBV 
JOHARIPUR- GBMS 

PRAHALADPUR 
S(CO-ED)V 

MANDIR MARG 
DAYA NAND 

MODEL SR. SEC. 

SCHOOL 
BURARI-GBSSS 

1207116 

MAYUR VIHAR, 
PHASE II, KONDLI 
GHARAULI-GBSSS 

1002263 
ANAND PARBAT 

RAMJAS NO. -2 SR. 
SEC. SCHOOL 

BINDA 
PUR,POCKET-III 

G(CO-ED)SS 
VIJAY ENCLAVE 

SKV 

RAJA BAZAR- R. M. 
ARYA GIRLS SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

ANAND PARBAT 
RAMJAS NO, -2 SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

SCHOOL(S). 
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2013035838 

2017107696 

2017030680 

2017141491 

20182024888 

2014207274 

2013410649 

MONIKA SALAR 

SUMAN 

NEERAJ 

JYOTI DHAMIJA 

NEHA RATHI 

MAMTA 

NITIN 

No .DE. 18.2(96)/E-V/2023/| 882-88 

TGT 

7. Guard File. 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT HINDI 

PET 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

2128086 

1411126 

1310468 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

1208134 

1618006 

1924214 

1821015 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

JHANDEWALAN, D 
2, LINK ROAD-JVSD 

SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
KESHAVPURAM, B 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to 

the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this 

order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to 

join his/her duties at the new place of posting and in that case, his/her ID shall 

be BLOCKED for the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this 

order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time. 

3-MANENDER 
SHAKTI VIDYALAYA 

PRAHALADPUR 
S(CO-ED)V 

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to 

ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of 

her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the 

prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the 

School. 

BARA HINDU RAO 

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority 

SHAFIQUE MEM0 

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

JANAKPURI, BLOCK 
C, NO. 1-GBSSS 
DEOLI PAHARI, 

GGSSS 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

PALAM VILLAGE, 
NO.2-SKV 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

Dated: 28is . 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch DoE, with the request to upload the order on the official 

website of this department. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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