## DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

Dated: 28/11/23.

## **ORDER**

SUB.:--NO VACANCY: RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF TRANSFERED

GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN ALLOWED JOINING IN

ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN

SCHOOL(S).

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect, as they could not join their duties in the recently allocated place of posting vide the transfer order DE.18.2(96)/E-V/2023/1738-44 dated 08.11.2023:-

SL NO		NAME OF GUEST TEACHER	POST	ID OF THE ALLOCATED SCHOOL	NAME OF THE SCHOOL ALLOCATED
1	2014018991	SEEMA TYAGI	TGT HINDI	2128008	RANI JHANSI ROAD-SBV
2	2014030702	SEEMA	TGT HINDI	1104489	JOHARIPUR- GBMS
3	2013274243	SARITA DEVI	TGT HINDI	1310468	PRAHALADPUR- S(CO-ED)V
4	2014182480	RACHNA YADAV	TGT HINDI	2026023	MANDIR MARG- DAYA NAND MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL
5	21011226321	RITU MITTAL	TGT HINDI	1207116	BURARI-GBSSS- 1207116
6	2014035626	RENU	TGT HINDI	1002263	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE III, KONDLI- GHARAULI-GBSSS- 1002263
7	2014028662	NEHA KAUSHIK	TGT HINDI	1516073	ANAND PARBAT- RAMJAS NO2 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
8	2014169525	VIJAY RANI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1618269	BINDA PUR,POCKET-III- G(CO-ED)SS
9	2014073477	NEERAJ	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1821025	VIJAY ENCLAVE- SKV
10	2014168970	NEERAJ	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	2026032	RAJA BAZAR- R. M. ARYA GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
1	2013075029	NISHA SAURAN	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	1516073	ANAND PARBAT- RAMJAS NO2 SR. SEC. SCHOOL

	2010005000	MONIKA SALAR	TGT	2128086	JHANDEWALAN, D-
12	2013035838	MONIKA SADAK	SOCIAL		2. LINK ROAD-JVSD
			SCIENCE		SR. SEC. SCHOOL
	2017107606	SUMAN	TGT	1411126	KESHAVPURAM, B-
13	2017107696	SUMAN	ENGLISH		3-MANENDER
			ENGBION		SHAKTI VIDYALAYA
		NEW TAKE	TGT	1310468	PRAHALADPUR-
14	2017030680	NEERAJ	ENGLISH		S(CO-ED)V
		THE PART OF THE PART OF	TGT	1208134	BARA HINDU RAO-
15	2017141491	JYOTI DHAMIJA	ENGLISH		SHAFIQUE MEMO
			ENGBISH		SR. SEC. SCHOOL
		PARTA DAMIT	TGT	1618006	JANAKPURI, BLOCK
16	20182024888	NEHA RATHI	ENGLISH		C, NO.1-GBSSS
		D.C.A.D.ETDA	PET	1924214	DEOLI PAHARI,
17	2014207274	MAMTA	151		GGSSS
		ALLOTAL	TGT HINDI	1821015	PALAM VILLAGE,
18	2013410649	NITIN	IGI IIIIIDI		NO.2-SKV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join his/her duties at the new place of posting and in that case, his/her ID shall be BLOCKED for the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Dated: 28/11/23.

No .DE.18.2(96)/E-V/2023/\882-88

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.

6. Programmer (IT) Branch DoE, with the request to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION